1 **CITY OF FIRCREST RESOLUTION NO. 1831** 2 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 3 FIRCREST, WASHINGTON TO INCLUDE A HEALTH REIMBURSEMENT ARRANGEMENT PLAN IN THE PERSONNEL 4 POLICY MANUAL. 5 6 WHEREAS, the City Council desires to include a health reimbursement arrangement plan for retiring staff members and include it in the Personnel Policies and Procedures 7 Manual. 8 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE 9 **CITY OF FIRCREST:** 10 **Section 1**. The Personnel Policies and Procedures Manual, as established by Resolution No. 1766, is hereby amended to add a Health Reimbursement Arrangement Plan, as 11 attached hereto. 12 **Section 2.** Resolution No. 1829 is hereby repealed. 13 **Section 3**. This resolution shall become effective May 16, 2023. 14 15 APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **FIRCREST, WASHINGTON**, at a meeting thereof the 23rd day of May 2023. 16 17 18 Wittner, Mayor 19 ATTEST: 20 21 Jayne Wostman, City Clerk 22 23 APPROVED AS TO FORM: 24 City Attorney 25 26 27 28

29

30

31